F3000D 2 4= 8 . HALF HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY

224 ® ey Emk



F3000D Z 4= 8 . HALF HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY

Fo|l# = £ e B (EAER & i
= Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
N

1 DH132441H2216 | F3000D %= /3E 2= 5]/10 P4/ B BE /28 X hie/ i 1

-225 @ B35 - il



F3000D Z I =124 8 i HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

226 ® B35 - Em#



F3000D ZIh =24 8 i HALF HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

F S # S A W Name #H B ERER % F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DC13241102205 | F3000D B3¢ A if/IEZ 1

51/10 RIS/ TR &/ FTn
&

227 @ k35 - il



H|/K 2R 2% WIPER SYSTEM

—=y

i

=

D e
ST

S

==

-228 @® B35 - i



H|/K 2R 2% WIPER SYSTEM

F S # S A Name H B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 81.26401.6130 | FRH| ML Wiper motor 1
2 81.26450.5035 | XEEEAR Bracket assembly 1
3 Q40206 #®wOR Washer 3 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV-A3C
4 Q150B0620 VAV Py {3 Hex bolt 3 M8x20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
5 06.11229.0003 | B iR Hex collar nut 2 MS8-8SB-8-SW13-MAN183-B1
6 81.62410.5031 | H/KERSTHE MK Wiper carrier wide 1
7 Q150B0820 VAV Py {3 Hex bolt 6 M8x20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
8 Q40208 #®wOR Washer 6 A8.4x16x1..6-200HV-A3C
9 81.26411.6089 | SWF F|/K2SEAT B R Wiper linkage assembly 1
BOSCH
10 81.26430.0113 Gl K28 Wiper arm swf 3
11 81.96410.0341 | 1 E Cap 3
12 81.26440.0038 | FI/KEBH Wiper blade 3
13 81.90712.0795 | K# Spring washer 3 B10x18-A3C
14 Q340B10 1 RIS AIEEE Hexagon nut 3 M10-8-A3C
15 Q41710 By EmE Washer 3
16 81.90501.0113 | 48 + Nut 3 M26x1

-229 @ k35 - i



ER RN K37 48 WIPER CARRIER WITH GRAB HANDLE

230 ® s - m#



ER RN K37 48 WIPER CARRIER WITH GRAB HANDLE

F S # S A Name H B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 81.62410.5031 | H/K2RSTHLE MK Wiper carrier wide 1
2 81.97001.5081 | ZAHF Bk Grab handle assembly left 1
3 81.97001.5082 | AR FERR Grab handle assembly right | 1
4 06.01470.2413 | NAIERE Hex bolt 8 M6 X 25SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
5 06.15013.6109 | P& Washer 8 A6.4X12X1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
6 81.97001.0499 E & Covering left 1
7 81.97001.0498 A & Covering right 1
8 06.01289.0202 | FFi&ige Hex bolt 6 M8 X 20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
9 06.15013.6111 £ Washer 6 A8.4X16X1..6-200HV-A3C
10 81.97001.0501 E & Covering left 1
81.97001.0500 A & Covering right 1

231 @ ks - il



B4R BB Ve R MM WINDSCREEN WASHER PUMP AND ACCESSORIES

232 @ - =



B4R BB Ve R MM WINDSCREEN WASHER PUMP AND ACCESSORIES

F = % = 2 W Name % B ERFER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 81.26485.6030 AT BT MEWRZE (24V) | Windscreen washer pump 1
Single-pipe
2 81.26481.0033 | /KIETEE Water filter 1
3 81.96410.0307 2 % Plug 1 B5X16-CR-SW
4 04.37134.9004 ® B Hose 3.75m 4X1-PVC2-80-TR
5 04.37135.9940 WEUE Corrugated pipe 3.45m 10X50000-PA6-SW
6 81.26483.0001 = & Distributor 1
7 81.26482.0025 P4 IR TS e g Windscreen wash nozzle 2
8 81.26481.6036 | j5 E/KFE SR Water container 1
9 91.26481.0026 | fE/K 2% Cover 1
10 81.26412.0013 | ELHLIBRIE Rubber cap 1
11 81.97470.0073 R R 5

-233 @ pkis - il



I T R DASHBOARD PANELLING

-234 @ B35 - 18



I T R DASHBOARD PANELLING

F S # S & W Narme H B ERAFER % &
NO Part. No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61470.2159 | ZRIBRE R Panelling for front panel left 1 J BN B 169, 191 4
2 81.61470. 4005 | A RUHSHREER Panelling for front panel left 1 [8],
3 81.61470. 4006 | A BTH4HREER Panelling for front panel right 1
4 06. 24249. 0007 | ¥HIFFEH4T Rivet 4

TX3X17.54-PA6.6-SW

-235 @ B35 - il



RENPL T FEHE ENGINE COWLING INSULATION

-236 @ B - il



RENHL T FEHE ENGINE COWLING INSULATION

F S # S A Name H =B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241690021 | ABIHL T FEHR Engine cowling insulation 1
2 81.61370.5006 | ¥ #R Anti-wear strip assembly 1
3 DZ1644690013 | RBEIHL/EFEHAR Engine cowling insulation 1 D By DZ1644690011
4 81.90820. 0340 | Zi-#pE rear 36
5 DZ1644690031 ifEek: 23 Lock washer 1 5-22-X12CRNI177

Anti-collision strip

-237 @ B35 - il



HikR ZEF FLOOR PLATE PLUG

. ?.. .

Y //N/M%

< \%/N\/
ESSAVRNY

g

238 @ pess - Em#k



itk A Rz E FLOOR PLATE AND ENGINE COWLING

F = # S & W Name B ERER &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 81.96002.0154 ¥ OE Plug 6 20.7 X 8-25-PE-SW

2 81.96002.0428 £ F Plug 2 20.7X8-25-PE

3 81.96002.0308 HEMBRERE Tapered plug with tab 3

4 81.96002.0312 £ F Plug 1 102.5X18-124-PE

5 81.96002.0063 £ F Plug 5 8.4X6-14-PE

6 81.96410.0502 £ F Plug 10 85.5X20.6 X 7-89 X24-M3165-P2

-239 @ B35 - il



IR MELT-ON FOIL

240 ® B35 - Em#



J#IEIR MELT-ON FOIL

F S # S A Name H =B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 81.62850.2215 | A HIRIFER melt-on foil 1

2 81.62850.2216 | A RIEIRAR melt-on foil 1

3 DZ13241910027 | AJ5FHBR melt-on foil left rear 1

4 DZ13241910028 | AJ/5FHBR melt-on foil right rear 1

5 81.62850.2206 | HIVEIRIR melt-on foil front 1

6 81.62850.2207 JETRIRIR melt-on foil rear 1

7 81.62850.2182 PR melt-on roil 1

241 @ k35 - il



FEZ 4B SOUND PROOFING

242 D BE



ZHEL SOUND PROOFING

F = % = 2 W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 81.62571.2043 RELJB iR Damping plate 4 HoAthERAL R AN
320*200*2.5
2 81.62860.0577 | - FEJER Side wall carpeting f90 left |1
81.62860.0578 5 ) B8 BELJe il Side wall carpeting f90 right |1

2243 @ B35 - il



BIhEREE R NOISE INSULATION CAB

244 B pEE-EH



BIhEREE R NOISE INSULATION CAB

F S # S A Name H =B ERER # &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ1642690021 | F2000 £ F&& sound insulation board left 1
2 DZ13241690012 | F2000 /5 F&& sound insulation board right 1
3 81.19220.0684 48 Bracket 1
4 DZ13241690011 | B&EH L4 Bracket 1
5 Q40208 REHE Washer 22
6 Q150B0820 VAY;::baY: Yid Hex bolt 9
7 Q33408 [ Be& BN AP EIRE | Washer 12

-245 B pEs - =



T2 4 = T EM LOWER SLEEPER

! e D ﬁv
@)

246 B B35 - E=



TR 3 = T M LOWER SLEEPER

F # = & W Name H B ERAER

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type

1 DZ13241572400 R E TEME SR (D,11) 1 1
SZ157000717 EMEAR L B 1

2 $Z157000708 Y 1 2

3 $Z157000707 EMER 1 3

4 SZ157000718 EMAHEZE SR 1
$7157000709 EMEAESE 1

5 SZ157000746 Ly NS 2 5

6 SZ157000748 L5313 3 6

7 Q2713516 TRk B BURET 16 7

8 SZ157000722 B £ 2 8

9 SZ157000726 L2 phk 2 9

247 @ B35 - il




IEA FERs B SEAT RIGHT STATIC

-248 ® B -1



IEA FERs B SEAT RIGHT STATIC

F = # = A W Name B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241510013 | A2 EFER SRR (10 TH 1
=)
2 Q218B0830 IS A R A Sk uR4T 4
DZ13241510014 | A [ & FEFRT SR (10 TH 1
=)
4 Q150B0830 VAY: By yi 4

-249 @ k35 - il



250 B 35 - m#



S |#3 Z—H % = |Z2HxEa
NO PartN Desienati Quantity | Suited
1 DZ13241510013 | ZE R R — 10 1
-
2 Q21880830 PIAS A R SR IRAT 4
3 DZ13241510014 | A5 B ER-E -0/ 1
-
4 Q15080830 WAy S 1Ed 4

251 @ ks - il




52
4

g

252 @ ey Emdk



F S # S A Name H =B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 81.62305.6247 | AT B HIHI = rl A BB 1

BEW

2 81.62230.0039 | A 1

3 81.62305.0027 |3 % 2

4 06.01489.0055 | /NAUERE 4

5 81.90712.0970 | # [ 4

6 81.62305.0026 | % 2

7 81.62340.0117 g 2

8 DZ13241510154 | 54 1

-253 @ ks - il



EZETTIE BN ZE | TH:E 245 DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

254 B s - Emk



EZETTIE BN ZE | TH:E 245 DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

F S # S & W Name By B |ERER # &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 81.62670.6011 A liwE sy Door arrestor assembly 1

2 Q150B0820 VAY;: Pl i Hex bolt 2 M6X16

3 Q40108 SR Washer 2 A6.4X12X1.6-200HV-
Q40308 R Washer 2 MAN183-B1

4 81.62692.5001 | STJRES R Support assembly 1

5 Q2540820 T AEUURARET Screw 1

6 06.12072.0153 | B RIER: Hex cap lock nut 1

7 Q150B0616 NAEE Hex bolt 2

8 Q40106 2 Washer 2 A8.4X16X1.6-200HV-
Q40306 PR Washer 2 MAN183-B1

9 DZ1643340030 | A% 188K Door lock assembly left 1

10 81.62680.0069 | &K T Clip green 4
81.62680.0058 | LIk F Clip red 1

11 81.62680.6095 | A&k Lock assembly 1

12 06.02829.0009 | 4 EuR4T Raised conters head 2

13 81.62680.0055 iR lockinscrew 1

14 81.90750.0571 | BiAIREHK Striker plate 1

15 81.62680.0070 #H T Threaded plate 1

16 06.04308.0909 | YTKERE4T Pin 2

17 81.62680.0085 TEBEFTF Oval-head countersunk screw 1

18 81.62680.0083 g & Operating rod left 1

19 81.62680.0074 | #HYFF (JU) Guide plate 1

20 81.62680.0073 BYH (=) Operating rod 1

21 81.62680.0058 | 4 KT Operating rod 1

22 81.62641.0085 | ZEXHREHR 1

Clip green

-255 @ pkis - il



EZETTIE BN ZE | TH:E 245 DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

256 ® s - m#



EZETTIE BN ZE | TH:E 245 DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

F S # S A Name H B ERER % F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
23 81.62680.0087 | A YT Operating rod assembly left | 1
81.62680.5013 | ZEHYFF Operating rod assembly left | 1 BEHTHPRYGEEBENERNE
24 81.62680.0059 | 3% 41 Knob 1
25 $2133000701 AR R Lock set in cab 1 (BEAINFR. RKIFR. WA,
Bt
26 81.62642.0032 | BREIR Escutcheon 1
27 81.62642.0031 | BREIR Escutcheon 1
28 06.15191.0207 | #& K Washer 1 6.4 X 18 X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
29 06.11184.0112 AY; L 15 Hexagon nut 1 M6-8-MAN183-B1
30 Q40308 S Washer 1 A6.4X12X1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
31 Q2540820 T REUT R ARAET Pan-head screw 2 M6 X 10-MK54.8-H-A2C
32 81.96001.0388 | ZE&RIE Grommet 2
33 81.96002.0142 | ¥ F Plug 1
2

2257 @ B35 - il



HZETTIEEI R ZETE/E 24 DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

i}
9
14

-258 @ B - i



HZETTIEEI R ZETE/E 24 DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

F S # S & W Name By B |ERFER & i

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 81.62670.6011 A liwE sy Door arrestor assembly 1

2 Q150B0820 VAY;: Pl i Hex bolt 2 M6 X 12SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C

3 Q40108 SERE Washer 2 A6.4X12X1.6X200HV-
Q40308 R Washer 2 MAN183-B1

4 81.62692.5001 | SZBESE AR Support assembly 1

5 Q2540820 T AEUURARET Screw 1

6 06.12072.0153 | B RIER: Hex cap lock nut 1

7 Q150B0616 BURIER Hex bolt 2 M6-6-A2C

8 Q40106 SR Washer 2 A8.4X16X1.6-200HV-
Q40306 R Washer 2 MAN183-B1

9 DZ1643340040 | AU RR Door lock assembly 1

10 81.62680.0069 | &K T Clip green 1
81.62680.0058 | LLKF Clip red 4

11 81.62680.6096 | AHiHk Lock assembly 1

12 06.02829.0009 | 4H'FuR4T Raised conters head 2 M8 X 30-MK8-A2

13 81.62680.0055 AR lockingscrew 1

14 81.90750.0571 | ELUR Striker plate 1

15 81.62680.0070 |4 T Threded plate 1

16 06.04308.0909 | JTLURET Pin 2 M8 X 16-A2

17 81.62680.0084 HEPFF Oval-head counter sunk screw 1

18 81.62680.0083 g & Operating rod right 1

19 81.62680.0074 | #HFF (PUD Guide plate 1

20 81.62680.0072 BYF (2D Operating rod 1

21 81.62680.0058 | A KT Operating rod 1

22 81.62641.0086 | A ZELBAR Clip red 1

-259 @ pkis - il



HZETTIEEI R ZETE/E 24 DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

i}
9
14

-260 @ B35 - 8



HZETTIEEI R ZETE/E 24 DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

F S # S A Name % B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
23 81.62680.0086 | HEH AT Operating rod assembly right | 1
81.62680.5014 | AT Operating rod assembly right | 1
24 81.62680.0059 | % 41 Knob 2
25 S$Z133000701 AR 2 R Lock set in cab 1
26 81.62642.0032 | BREIR Escutcheon 1
27 81.62642.0031 | BREIR Escutcheon 1
28 06.15191.0207 | #& K Washer 1 6.4 X 18 X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
29 06.11184.0112 AY; L 15 Hexagon nut 2 M6-8-MAN183-B1
30 Q40308 S Washer 1 A6.4X12X1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
31 Q2540820 #sLhg4T Pan-head screw 2 M6 X 10-MK5-4.8-N-A2C
32 81.96001.0388 FLHRIFE Pan-head screw 1
33 81.96002.0142 | ¥ T Plug 2 83X 11-13-PE

261 @ k35 - i



EETEEMAZE] T84 DOOR HINGE LEFT AND RIGHT

N

-262 ® R3S



EETEEMAZE] T84 DOOR HINGE LEFT AND RIGHT

F S # S A Name = ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
DZ13241330020 | %7855 8 R Door hinge assy 4 B 1~5
1 DZ13241330022 | B ZM11 Hinge part 4
2 DZ13241330021 | BEEMH 1 Hinge part 4
3 81.62690.0046 | ¥t E Bush 8
4 81.62691.0007 | &BEH Hinge pin 4
5 Q150B0825 VaV:il: %:id Hex bolt 32 M8 X 2571-8.8-MAN183-A2C
6 Q40108 S Washer 32
7 Q40308 SR Washer 32

-263 @ B35 - i



SR AEITEFES DOOR WINDOW LIFTER LEFT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

<264 ® B3 - i



SR AEITEFES DOOR WINDOW LIFTER LEFT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

F S # S A Name H =B ERER & i

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 81.62640.6049 | A HEZHEEEF PR SR Left electrical widow lifter | 1
81.62640.6057 | ZEBEFETH %2R Left window lifter 1

2 06.15013.6109 | “F#pE Flat washer 4 A6.4X12X1.6-2200HV-A3C
06.02829.0010 £ SLURET Pan-head screw 4

-265 @ B35 - @i



S NAETEFESR DOOR WINDOW LIFTER RIGHT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

266 ® B35 - Em#



S NAETEFESR DOOR WINDOW LIFTER RIGHT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

F S # S A Name H B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 81.62640.6050 | A HEBHEEE PSS Right electrical window lifter | 1
2 06.15013.6109 S Flat washer 4

06.02829.0010 B SLURET Pan-head screw 4

267 @ B35 - i



AEZETHEE DOOR GLASS

268 ® 35 - Em#



EZE 1T DOOR GLASS

1 DZ1643330011 | ZE ]IS R(E) Door glass 1

A L £ W B |EREm & %
Part.No . . Name ) i

NO Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

269 @ B35 - i



A ZE1E44 DOOR COVERING LEFT

o
i
=
—

14 13

-270 ® BesS - i



EZETTEH DOOR COVERING LEFT

F S # S & W Name % B |ERAFER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241330210 | 7 H itk S R Foil middle left assy 1
2 DZ13241330210

3 DZ13241330210

4 Q2724295 £ kR 4T Grooved oval head collar bolt 12
5 81.97610.0288 & Tension spring 1
6 DZ13241330210 1
7 DZ13241330250 | £ TR HE SR Door lining assembly left 1
8 DZ13241330250

9 09.81010.0017 TkET 4t Industrial stitching needle 16
10 81.62640.0092 | Jefi Clamp 5
11 81.90685.0374 | ¥Rl iR Speed nut 10
12 06.13189.0056 | EFIER: Speed nut 2
13 06.07159.0008 | #%LuZ4T Grooved oval head collar bolt 15
14 Q40205 REHE Big washer 11
15 06.07159.0010 B BUR4T Grooved oval head collar bolt | 1
16 DZ13241330415 | 5% Plug 4
17 DZ13241330230 | EZEITHRF LR Door handrail left assy 1
18 DZ13241330230 1
19 DZ13241330131 | [ 1ERFAMR(E) Door handrail out board left 1
20

21 Q2726316 Ak B BURET Self-tapping countersunk screw | 2
22 Q40108 S Flat washer 2

271 @ pkis- Eil



HZE]TEHE DOOR COVERING RIGHT

13 14

272 ® ey - Emdk



HZE]TEHE DOOR COVERING RIGHT

F S # S & W Name H B |ERFER g =
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241330220 | A St SRR Foil middle right assy 1
2 DZ13241330220

3 DZ13241330220

4 Q2724295 B SLURET Grooved oval head collar bolt | 12
5 81.97610.0288 hr Tension spring 1
6 DZ13241330220

7 DZ13241330260 | A ZETHPHEHSR Door lining assembly right 1
8 DZ13241330260

9 09.81010.0017 TokET H4t Industrial stitching needle 16
10 81.62640.0092 | Jfi Clamp 5
11 81.90685.0374 | ¥Rl HIRRE Speed nut 10
12 06.13189.0056 | ) IER Speed nut 2
13 06.07159.0008 B L URET Grooved oval head collar bolt | 15
14 Q40205 REHE Big washer 11
15 06.07159.0010 H BUR4ET Grooved oval head collar bolt | 1
16 DZ13241330415 | 1% Plug 4
17 DZ13241330240 | AETIHRF LK Door handrail right assy 1
18 DZ13241330240

19 DZ13241330132 | [ THRFIMRE) Door handrail out board right | 1
20

21 Q2726316 ALk B BURET Self-tapping countersunk screw | 2
22 Q40108 S Flat washer 2

273 @ pkis - il



I BB I S I = BN CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

274 ® s - Emk



I BB I S I = BN CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

F S # S & W Name B B ERER g =

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 DZ1640430050 A& B A X B Bracket left 1

2 DZ1640430060 A& E A Bracket right 1

3 06.02813.4913 7N A BURIRET Hex lock screw 6 M14X 40

4 06.02813.4915 7N A BURIRET Hex lock screw 4 M14X55

5 06.11251.2005 BURIRES Hex lock nut 10 M14X1.5-10-MAN183-B1

6 DZ13241430080 B SRMHE O Locating arm assembly 1

7 81.96210.0437 # Rubber pad plastic/steel 2

8 81.90713.0909 £z Shim 2 33X 65X 6-ST/GI

9 06.36950.0510 ik E Bearing bush 2

10 81.96503.0129 £z Seal 4 355X 47X5-PUR

11 81.96101.0638 £z Washer 2 32X70 X 4-PAF

12 81.96210.0407 £z Washer 2 A15X28X2.5200HV-
MAN183-B1

13 06.15013.0415 Yy Rubber pad 2

14 Q218B1430 H7N A Bl SR uR4ET Cylinder crew 2 M14X30

15 81.41720.5341 B B A SCHE R Bracket assembly left 1

16 81.41720.5340 B A SCHE R Bracket assembly right 1

17 06.01499.0150 VAY;: P i Hex shoulder stud 2 M16X100

18 06.11241.0117 INFBUR IR B Hex lock nut 2 AM16X1.5-10-A3C

19 06.01739.0054 2k Hex bolt 11 M12X1.5X35-8.8-A-
MAN183-A3C

20 06.11222.6507 AY; L i Hex collar lock nut 14 M12X1.5-MAN183-B1

21 S7182000788 e B BN L T Hydraulic cylinder 1

275 @ pEis - Eih



I BB I S I = BN CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

276 ® 5 - m#



I R b = BN CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

F % = 2 W Name u B ERFER & F

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

22 81.91020.0734 o Pin 1.6X32.4X25-X12CRNI177K
23 81.97602.0764 JE S gs Pressure spring 1

24 81.41723.0064 ® K Washer 1 A232X1.25

25 81.90820.0500 ® K Circlip 1 25X38X3-PE

26 81.90713.0697 #® B Washer 1 16.2X36 X 4-ST2K32-A4C
27 81.90713.0696 T R Washer 1 AM16X1.5-10-A3C

28 06.11241.0117 2 B Hex lock nut 1

29 81.90712.0983 ® kK Washer 2 29.5X 40X 7-PUR

30 81.96502.0867 AR EE Seal 2 18.2X44 X 3-ST50-2-A3C
31 81.90713.0695 ® kK Washer 1 AM18X2-10-MAN183-B1
32 06.11241.0321 | Y RIREF Hex lock nut 1 20X40X20

33 81.95801.0114 B & Bush 2 20X1.20-ZNPHR5F

34 06.29010.0117 #H A Circlip 2

277 @ pEis - il



A2 &% FRONT BEARING SPRING

278 ® s - Em#



IS & E SPRING

F # S A Name B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241430150 | R BB E RS Spring strut 2

2 Q151B1475 VAV Py {3 Hex bolt 2

3 190003888458 2 & Hex lock nut 2

4 81.97401.0920 +* # clip 1

5 81.41722.6036 W= Spring strut 1

6 Q150B1250 VAV Py {3 Hex lock nut 2

7 Q33212 2 MEERNAPRIRE | Hexlock nut 2

8 81.97401.0919 R§E clip 1

9 Q150B1045 VAV Py {3 Hex bolt 2

10 Q150B1050 VAV Py {3 Hex bolt 2

11 Q33410 2 REERANHYEIRE | Hexlock nut 4

279 @ B35 - i



BIhE XN CAB LOCKING DEVICE

280 B B35 - m#



BIhE XN CAB LOCKING DEVICE

F S (# S & W Name B | ERFEH & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241440030 EEEE LA Cab support assembly 1

2 DZ13241440035 HESBEX BB Cab support assembly 1

3 Q151B1440 VaY::D Ly Hex lock screw 6

4 190003888458 [ e R/ AP RIRE Hex lock nut 6

5 Q150B1225 VAY; Pl Hex bolt low type 8

6 Q33412 [ HeSRNABRIER Hex lock nut 8

7 DZ13241440071 [E EHEg Cross member assembly 1

8 Q151B1690 VaY::b N yas Hex shoulder stud 2

9 Q33416 [ e RBNABRIER Hex lock nut 2

10 DZ13241440150 J& B R 3% Spring strut 2

11 Q151B1470 INA R IRAR Hex bolt 6

12 190003888458 [ e BN AP RIRE Hex lock nut 6

13 81.96210.0462 BRER Rubber pad 2

14 81.61851.0008 M R Striker plate 4

15 81.96210.0364 E G Silent block 2

16 Q151B16110 VaY::b o yas Hex shoulder stud 2

17 Q33416 [ HeSRNABRIER Hex lock nut 2

18 SZ144000756 BlpEgib Cab lock 2

281 @ B35 - il



B EEMNE R4 CAB HYDRAULIC TILTING EQUIPMENT

282 (B By - =



B EEMNE R4S CAB HYDRAULIC TILTING EQUIPMENT

F S |# 5 & W Name H B ERAFER # F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 DZ93259820100 BB EFHE Hydraulic manual pump 1

2 DZ93259820025 RERE Oil fecding pipe 1

3 DZ93259820026 RERE Oil fecding pipe 1

4 90003559482 FERA=EBEREL Three soint 2

5 DZ93259820032 BE®RE High pressure hose 1

6 S7144000004 BIE®RE High pressure hose 1

7 Q150B1025Q VaY::D Ly Hex screw 3

8 Q33210 NBLERANAYEE | Locking nut 3

9 SZ144000002 giis High pressure hose 1

10 Q150B0620Q BIE®RE Hex screw 3

11 Q33206 VAY;: Pl i Locking nut 3

12 | SZ182000762 2 MESRANAPURIER | Clip 3

13 DZ93259820027 Wixi High pressure hose 1

14 | DZ9100770423 mERE Clip 3

15 S7182000788 [Eihrale =i Tilting cylinder 1

16 90003171356 o 8 2 7 i € Plastic fastening strap 1

YRR

-283 @ pkis - il



4 32% COVERING FOR REAR PANEL

284 B ey - m#k



4 32% COVERING FOR REAR PANEL

F 5 H# = 2 Name ¥ = ERER &% *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 DZ1644930011 | AEf59 5% Covering for rear panel 1

2 06.07154.4504 B BURET Oval-head self-tapping screw | 2 7X167Z1-C-H-ASR

3 06.15199.0006 # B Washer 2 53X 15X 1.2-140HV-A3R
4 06.13189.0058 | g R Speed nut 2 ST4.2-8-CK67-A3C

5 06.04209.0015 £33 w2ET Pan-head screw 1 ST4.2-8-CK67-A3C

6 06.15199.0004 # M Washer 2 M6 X 20-4.8-H-A3R

7 06.11240.0203 NAYRIEE Hex lock nut 1 AMG6-8-MAN183-B1

-285 @ B35 - il



T.E% toolbox

-286 @ B35 - 8



T.E% toolbox

F S # S & W Name % B ERER &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241290100 | F/rTACEEE MK jack 1
2 Q33206 2MESRNAYRIES Nut 4

Q40106 L Washer 4

287 @ B35 - il



Ja Bt IRy 58

288 @ s - m#



Ja Bt IRy 58

F S # S A Name H =B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 Q150B1455 ANA kIR 8
2 Q33214TI13F2 | 2 BE&E&RBAAPRIER 16
3 DZ95319642001 | £ ST HMR SR 1
4 Q150B1435TF2 | 7S£ ki 8
5 DZ795259934009 | R SR 1 6X4
DZ795259934008 | A 8K 1 8X 4
6 Q40114 SR 8
7 DZ95319642002 | A SRS 1

-289 @ ks - il



. HEFHRFEE LEFT/RIGHT FENDER BRACKET

290 B B35 - m#



. HEFHRFEE LEFT/RIGHT FENDER BRACKET

F # S A Name % B ERER % F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 $Z123000830 FrJa BFRCCER R Bracket assembly left 1

2 DZ1640230240 | A5 & FRTLELE AL Bracket assembly right 1

3 Q150B1440 VAV, L i Hex bolt 8

4 190003888454 H Big & Hex lock screw 8

5 DZ1640230220 | A RIS 4EE R Bracket assembly left 1

6 DZ1640230210 | ZRTX4EE R Bracket assembly right 1

7 DZ1640230213 £ F Mounting clamp 2

8 Q150B1030 VAV, L 1 Hex bolt 4

9 Q33410 INABURIR R Hex lock nut 4

10 81.96002.0416 |5 = Plug 4

291 @ k35 - i



B 22 LEFT FOOT PANEL BRACKET (FE#:E F)

292 ® s - Em#k



AR SZ4E LEFT FOOT PANEL BRACKET

F = # = & — W B ERER % x
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241240160 | 72 B B&HR 37 48 H AR 1
2 Q341B14T13F2 BN AIgE 4
3 Q151B1465TF2 | ANALigie-4F 2
4 Q340B08 1 RIS AIERE 2
5 Q150B0820 VAY: By i 2
6 81.41890.0044 | CPE 1
7 DZ13241240433 | L3R 1
8 88.96002.0027 | % SW17 2
9 190003888730 7N B B IR EE DIN9SS 2
8ZN
10 Q40210 K 2
11 Q150B1025 VAV By Vi 2
12 DZ13241240170 | 72 J5 BEBR 32 48 E AR 1
13 Q33206 2 SRS AYRIBE 1
14 DZ1642240023 | L£JG =R 1
15 Q150B0612 NFSKIEH 2
16 Q40106 S 2
17 Q151B1440TF2 | ANALIB#-AF 2
18 Q151B1430TF2 | A kig#e-4F 2

-293 @ B35 - il



A BEMRT 25 RIGHT FOOT PANEL BRACKET CE#:E F)

294 B pess - EmH



AR ZZE RIGHT FOOT PANEL BRACKET

F = # = & — W B ERER % x
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241240190 | 4 5 BSHR 3248 8RR 1
2 Q151B1430TF2 | A kig#-41F 2
3 Q341B14T13F2 ityay:cL i 4
4 QI151B1440TF2 | A kigke-4aF 2
5 Q40106 S 2
6 Q150B0612 VAY; By 55 2
7 DZ1642240024 | )5 ER 1
8 Q33206 2 SRS AYRIBE 1
9 Q150B1025 VAY: By i 2
10 Q40210 K 2
11 190003888730 7N B B IR EE DIN9SS 2
8ZN
12 88.96002.0027 & SW17 2
13 DZ13241240433 | R 1
14 81.41890.0044 | ST 1
15 Q150B0820 VAV:iBY Yo 2
16 Q340B08 1 BN AR e 2
17 DZ1640240245 | A RTESIR TR 8RR 1
18 Q151B1495TF2 | A kig#e-40F 1
19 Q151B1445TF2 | ANALIB#-AF 1

-295 @ B35 - i



WEBARENIEIEE LA ERZS RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM INDICATOR

h>
8 17 N

NININ R
3 91012 11\?%;{5 v,
wi

-296 @ B35 - E#



HEHBAEMPEIESE R A EREZSE RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM INDICATOR

F S # S & W Name H =B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241110011 | AITE = Radiator grille 1
2 DZ13241110012 | k& Lk Radiator protect handrail 1
3 DZ13241110084 | ##t+ (SHACMAN) Trade mark 1
4 DZ13241110014 | ¥ T 1
5 81.92501.0029 |3k % Clamp 39
11 81.62440.0031 EERE 2
12 81.62440.0022 | #f # 2
13 Q40208 K 6
14 Q40206 K 6
15 Q150B0625 ANA KRR 6
16 81.62440.0023 | SE Ty 2
17 Q150B0616 VAV PaY Y 4
18 Q40106 SR 4
19 DZ13241110033 | S E#%H 2
20 Q5100824 % 2
21 Q40108 SR 10
22 Q5002020 FFO4s 4
23 SZ111000711 HE 88k 2
24 81.90201.0163 | b4l

-297 @ B35 - i



X FH DASHBOARD (FE#HEF)

298 B 5 - m#



X FHR DASHBOARD

T s &% i A ‘
5 3 ) Name ) i %7 Remark
NO Part. No Designation Quantity Suited type
1 | DZ13241162200 b E B cluster hood 1
luster hood t 2

2 | DZ13241162203 L BT CHsTerood Suppor
3 Q2704216 + AR KL B BRET | self tapping screw 2
4 | DZ13241162002 ETFV#E knee bolster 1
5 | 06.13189.0099 - 0ak 15 speed nut 4
6 | Q2704216 + AR K B BRET | self tapping screw 6
9 | DZ13241162112 VCD %Atk VCD bezel 1
11 | DZ13241163015 F 1) SR A 25 T AR center plate W box assy "

DZ13241163013 HR [ ER 44

DZ13241163016 MEI&E
13 | DZ95189584613 AR TF 38 25 button trim 8
14 | DZ13241162006 Hh (6] 25 A 4P T centre A/C plate 1
15 | DZ13241162009 == 1E) g 5 adn] maintaince garnish panel
16 | DZ13241162111 == T T R IP lower brace 1
17 | DZ13241162700 S R SR R ash tray assy 2

-299 @ k35 - i



X FH DASHBOARD (FE#HEF)

-300 B pes5 - m#



X FHR DASHBOARD

FF o = EHER
o |5 R HE : y
] . . Name . Suited V¥ Remark

Part. No Designation Quantity
NO type
18 | DZ13241842430 | =[]t X O S 48 8 1% centre air vent W bracket assy 1
19 | DZ13241162800 | Ha 28487 M, fuse-box cover plate 1
20 | DZ13241162802 | H3384F &= 314k fuse-box cover trim
22 | DZ13241162007 | KfE¥i& big store box 1
23 | 06.13189.0099 - Yak 35 speed nut 1

2

24 | DZ13241162053 | VCD X% VCD bracket 1
25 | 06.13189.0099 - Yak 35 speed nut
26 | Q2704216 + A Sk 5 BORET self tapping screw
27 DZ13241162051 I FRAR A4 dashboard
28 | Q2140625 + A L RAT Pan-head screw 7

Q40206 K Washer |
29 | DZ13241842410 EHROL8 (£) front demister LH assy 1
30 | DZ13241842414 | FEFEEH RO (FIE) front demister centre assy 2
31 | DZ13241842412 | AHEX O LR (F) front demister RH assy 1

-301 B B35 -

»
4da
oS



%5 HAND GRIPER

302 ® s - m#k



%5 HAND GRIPER

F # S & W Name u B | ERAER % F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 DZ13241162300 | ZEAXRRAAE S K IP LH side assy 1

2 DZ13241162011 | £ EEHKF hand griper LH 1

3 DZ95189584615 | BB G EIES electric rearview mirror trim 4 EABE—3
4 DZ13241842418 | R M Sk air vent assy 2 EEHE—
5 Q2704216 + AR L EBURET | self tapping screw 10

6 06.13189.0099 | & H 42 Ht speed nut 2

7 DZ13241162012 | A L%EHF hand griper RH

8 DZ13241162400 | A{URIRAAE SRR IP RH side assy

-303 @ pkis - il



PR B WINDSCREEN

=

304 B B35 - mH



PR B WINDSCREEN

F 5 |# 5 & W Name ¥ BE |ERFER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 81.62450.0052 P4 I 7 Windscreen 1
2 81.96121.0056 | IR BIHEH % Seal strip 1

-305 @ B35 - il



BT HAR AN 1§ % FLOOR MATS FRONT AND ANTI-SKID STRIP

-306 B pes5 - m#k



BT HAR AN 1§ % FLOOR MATS FRONT AND ANTI-SKID STRIP

F 5 % 5 2 Name ¥ = ERER &% *

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 $7.162000001 Bk AT R AR B Floor mat wide 1

2 06.13169.0012 B2 AN Blind rivet nut 6 M16 X 1672-4.8-H-A2R

3 81.61510.0137 B ¥ 2% Anti-skid strip 2 6.4 X 18 X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
4 Q2140616 A SLURAET Pan-head screw 6 AM16 X 13-QST36.3-A3A

5 Q40206 R#p Washer 6

6 S$7162000003 JE HUAR B Floor mat rear 1

-307 @ B35 - i



A Y RBMERFRZETA E HEADLINING WITH MOUNTING AND GRAB HANDLE

-308 @ RS- G



WA REMBFRZETi4 2 HEADLINING WITH MOUNTING AND GRAB HANDLE

F S # S A Name H B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241610275 | BT+ S ERCEE O) Headlining assembly 1 TR
2 DZ13241610272 | BITRAFT(GEE D) Headlining 1
3 DZ13241571424 | S8m4 8
7 $7161000006 LEHF Grab handle assembly 1
9 06.13189.0025 | FHHIER Speed nut 4
10 Q2714825 T AEA Sk B BURAT Oval-head self-tappingm screw | 4
11 DZ13241610385 | K4 Coat hook 2
12 06.07171.1408 W6 Sk B BUR4T Oval-head self-tappingm screw | 4
--ST3,9X32C-H
13 06.13189.0024 | ) IER; ST3,9-1-A3C | Speed nut 4

-309 @ pkis - i



SETRZE I E M SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING |

310 ® s - Em#



SFETRZE L= M SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING |

s 27 - WE | EEEN | o
NO Part. No Designation Quantity | Suited type
1 | DZ13241610275 AITAA B BRCERE D) Roof lining trim assy 1
(DZ13241610272) BITRAAT(EE O)
2 | DZ13241610310 EMERFE (D) lining LH ! AR
3 | DZ13241610320 AMERFE (D) lining RH 0= T E A
4 | DZ13241610239 JEERME (E&EE)D rear lining assy AR TR
5 | DZ13241571450 EMEE A PSR Curtain rail assy 1
6 DZ13241610290 K% EAEBRK Rear roof headlining assy 1
7 | DZ13241571440 MEHFPLEE (DD Side curtain rail assy 1

311 @ iy - il



AEFI LEFT FENDER

312 ® sy -k



EE TR LEFT FENDER

F S #® = 2 W Name u B ERFER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241230415 | ERIE TR Mudguards assembly left 1

2 81.97640.0278 U Bk Clamp 1

3 Q2716319 T+ fEaSL | BB 4T Oval-head self-tapping screw | 4

4 Q40206 REpE Washer 4

5 81.61230.0067 AT YRR Guard plate left wide 1

6 06.13189.0078 # 42 :F ST6. 3—-5-SW Speed nut 4

7 Q340B08 1 RIS FHIRERE Hexagon nut 8

8 Q40308 PR A Washer 8

9 Q40208 KHEME Washer 8

10 81.61243.0095 48 Angle bracket left 1

2313 @ pkis - il



AEFIR RIGHT FENDER

314 ® sy - Emk



A E TR RIGHT FENDER

F S # S A Name H B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241230416 | ARTE TR Mudguards assembly left 1

2 81.97640.0278 | U Ak Clamp 1

3 Q2716319 T+ fEaSL | BB 4T Oval-head self-tapping screw | 4

4 Q40206 REpE Washer 4

5 DZ1640230024 | ARTHTER Guard plate left wide 1

6 06.13189.0078 # 42 :F ST6. 3—-5-SW Speed nut 4

7 Q340B08 1 RIS FHIRERE Hexagon nut 8

8 Q40308 AT EE Washer 8

9 Q40208 KHEME Washer 8

10 81.61243.0094 48 Angle bracket left 1

2315 @ By - il



Bi=E M AR FIR FENDER LEFT BEHIND CAB

316 ® s - m#h



vy

PIh s 5 A 2 ¥ FENDER LEFT BEHIND CAB

=]

F S #® = 2 W Name = ERFER # &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241230413 | £Z/FEFIR Mudguards left rear 1

2 81.61243.5268 | K B AL Clip assembly 2

3 DZ13241230101 | #4JE4R/SHACMAN Mud flap 1

4 Q2540835 TR SL B 4T Countersunk screw 2

5 Q40108 Rl Washer 6

6 Q33408 [ HegENABRIEE | Hexagon nut 6

7 81.61243. 0091 | F#EEEMR Fish plate 2

8 Q2610520 NSk B OB R RET Grooved hex collar bolt 4

9 81.97445.0208 | £k Clip 2

2317 @ pkis - il



Bi=EEMAEFIR FENDER RIGHT BEHIND CAB

318 @ s - m#k



Bi=EEMAEFIR FENDER RIGHT BEHIND CAB

F S # S & W Name B2 ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241230414 | A/FERFIR Mudguards right rear 1

2 81.61243.5268 | K B AL Clip assembly 2

3 DZ13241230101 | #4JE4R/SHACMAN Mud flap 1

4 Q2540835 TR SL B 4T Countersunk screw 2

5 Q40108 FHpE Washer 6

6 Q33408 [ HegENABRIEE | Hexagon nut 6

f 81.61243.0091 | ##EiR Fish plate 2

8 Q2610520 ANAk B IR IRET Grooved hex collar bolt 4

9 81.97445. 0208 | & j Clip 2

2319 @ pkis - @il



AT TEH LEFT DOOR STEP (FE#: & F)

U

4

-320 B K-



1T LEFT DOOR STEP

F S # S A Name B B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 DZ13241240425 | £ 16K 1

2 Q150B1025 AY;:PN i3 2

3 Q40210 K#EHE 2

4 190003888730 | /N 4 B B ¥ 4% & DIN9SS 2

8ZN

5 88.96002.0027 | % SW17 2

6 DZ13241240671 | £ L &K 1

7 DZ13241240673 | A5 E &/

8 Q340B08 1 RN AR R 10

9 Q40208 K#EHE 26

10 Q150B0822Q Ak IER 16

11 DZ13241240830 | £ F & Bk 1

12 DZ13241240427 | & b 3R 1

2321 @ ks - il



EE A

o ™

322 ® ey - mk



115K RIGHT DOOR STEP

F S # = B W re— H B ERAER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241240426 | A1 18K 1
2 Q150B1025 VAY: By i 2
3 Q40210 REHE 2
4 190003888730 7N B B IR EE DIN9SS 2

8ZN

5 88.96002.0027 & SW17 2
6 DZ13241240428 | A E3E4HIR 1
7 Q40208 REHE 26
8 Q340B08 1 RIS AR RE 10
9 DZ13241240840 | A F &M S 1
10 DZ13241240674 | A hAl &/ 1
11 Q150B0822Q VAV:iBY Yo 16
12 DZ13241240672 | & L &K 1

2323 @ ks - il



T N B AR L 5

15

324 ® B3y - EmH



AN BEAR SCAR

F = # = A Name B B ERER % F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241240160 | 7 Hi BEHR 32485 5. 1 F3000,#7 41
DZ1640240255 | 72 BT BSAR 32 48 4 AR 1 F3000,117 41,8*4
2 Q341B14T13F2 | 1 BINAIERE 4
3 Q151B1465TF2 | /A kig#-4F 2
4 Q340B08 1 BN AR R 2
5 Q150B0820 A kIR 2
6 SZ.124000789 3 B 1
7 DZ13241240433 | XHIR 1
8 88.96002.0027 | 3% SW17 2
9 190003888730 | /NAH B 91 IR T DIN9SS 8 2
ZN
10 Q40210 REHE 2
11 Q150B1025 ANA KRR 2
12 DZ13241240170 | £ )5 BEMR S48 5 6. 1 F3000,#7 41
DZ13241240550 | £ J5 BEHR S48 4 AR 1 F3000,117 41,8+4
13 Q33206 2 MRS AP RIRE 1
14 DZ1642240023 | £ J5 %R 1
15 Q150B0612 ANASkIEE 2
16 Q40106 SFEPE 2
17 QI51B1440TF2 | /Nfkige-40F 2
18 QI151B1430TF2 | /Nfkig#-4nF 2

-325 @ B35 - il



JEFHZT SUN VISOR ROLLER

-326 ® B35 - EmH



JEFHZT SUN VISOR ROLLER

F S # S A Name B2 ERER & i

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 DZ13241770095 | FEFHETT Roller sun visor 2

2 Q2714838 T HE Ak B BURET Oval-head self-tapping 4 ST4.8X25C-H-A3R
3 Q40205 R screw 4 53X15X1.2-140HV-A3R
4 Q2714825 Tk B BURET Washer 2 ST4.8X38C-H-A3R
5 Q39748201 A BB g R Oval-head self-tapping 2 ST4.8-1-A3C

6 81.63703.0049 | £ FMAFCERHETMA) | screw 1

7 81.63703.0050 | AFMIAFCERHETA) | Speed nut 1

8 81.63703.0051 I 52 42 GEE A 4 A5 B ) Guide rod left 2

9 81.63703.0048 8] 2 [ AFGERR S M) | Guide rod right 1

10 81.96020.0192 | ZEESCEHHATHME) Holder 4

11 81.90820.0153 | i GEFHERTBHE) Guide rod center 4

12 81.96002.0303 | T D34*24%4 Buffer 4 D34X24X4

13 81.62430.0017 AELpE Covering left, upper 1

14 06.13189.0039 | F| iR ST4.2-3-A3C Speed nut 4 ST4.2-3-A3C

15 81.62430.0016 HEPE Covering right, upper 1

2327 @ ks - il



K E A AIL-ROUND CURTAIN

-328 @ B35 - 18



I % 35 AIL-ROUND CURTAIN

% = Z Name ¥ B ERER
Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type
DZ13241570107 | R EHREET Ail-round curtain 1
DZ13241570108 | i AHTEER 1
DZ13241570109 | ERAFTLEA 1
DZ13241570106 | EATH 52

2329 @ ks - il




M %5 TRANSVERSE CURTAIN

S

-330 ® s - m#



i & 7 TRANSVERSE CURTAIN

F = # = Z W Name B ERER g F

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 81.62101.5066 | A H A S Transverse curtain assembly | 1 FT J/D ZBhjs
81.62101. 5067 | A B ATMER left 1 TN Bl

2 DZ13241570106 | HATHH Glider 30

3 81.62102.5049 | AH A S Transverse curtain assembly | 1 FT J/D ZBhj=s
81.62102. 5050 | £ & 7B R right 1 AT N B

2331 @ pkis - il



FINE R =REMAHER LUGGAGE RACK

2332 B pEs- =



FTRE = AR AR LUGGAGE RACK

=2
R i y
B | 45 Part. No .«’Zfﬁ" Name ﬁﬁ {ﬁﬁﬁ$§: £Z7E Remark
NO Designation Quantity | Suited type
1 DZ13241770881 2 E TR 58 A4k fore—up store box 1
2 DZ13241770882 ZERRIR obstruct plate LH 1
3 DZ13241770886 y 1778 obstruct plate RH 1
4 DZ13241571425/26 E/ARTET S front curtain rail 1 £ 14
5 DZ13241571427 B S HEE L front rail end cap 1
6 DZ13241571428 ) S8 3 3k side rail end cap 2 EARIER

2333 @ pkis - il



HEFHE SUN VISOR

19

21
23

24

22

-334 ® s - Emk



HEFHE SUN VISOR

F S |# S B W Name B B ERER % F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241870056 | iEFH2 &4 1
7 81.63701.0029 | ¥KLEIR 5
8 81.90470.0626 | ¥ PN FHAE FIUR4T 18
PT-K6*30-WN1451-ST-T25-A3L
9 81.96210.0509 | FRE 10
10 Q39739201 A BB g R 18
11 DZ13241870044 | ML 48 2
12 DZ13241870053 | X R FEREH 20
13 DZ13241870043 | 748 2
14 Q150B0840 Vav:ib vid 12
15 06.13169.0007 | & Oo4NEIERE 4
16 DZ13241870021 | HI%EFIERET 4

PT-K6%50-WN1451-ST-T25-A3L

-335 @ pkis - il



HEFHE SUN VISOR

19

21
23

24

22

-336 ® s - Emk



IERHE SUN VISOR

F S # S A Name B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
17 Q40208 REHE 12
18 Q340B08 1 RIS IR R 8
19 DZ13241870051 | £ X 38 Bk 1
20 DZ13241870052 | A48 B 1
21 82.96002.0017 | 1§ 4
22 Q150B0630 ANF KRR 2
23 Q40206 REHE 2
24 06.11184.0112 INFRIEEE 2
25 DZ13241870054 | 3EFH = T &4 1

2337 @ pEis - il



AN A AN E M8 LOWER VIEW MIRROR RIGHT HEATABLE

-338 @ pkis - il



AR EI A AN E M LOWER VIEW MIRROR RIGHT HEATABLE

F S # S & W Name H =B ERAER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241770094 | FALE 2 K Lower view mirror electric 1 A
heatable adjustable
2 Q2140616 T AE AR SABAT Pan-head screw 2 M6 X 16SC4.8-H-A2R
3 Q40106 SEEEE Washer 2 A6.4X12X1.6-2200HV-A3C
4 81.96001.0461 T AL B Grommet without hole 2
5 81.96002.0409 | 48 2 Plug 4 A5.3%X20-14POM-SW

2339 @ pkis - il



JE S /2 748 MIRROR BRACKET LEFT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

<340 ® B - i



JEEE /£ 7 28 MIRROR BRACKET LEFT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

F S #® = 2 W Name u B ERFER & F

NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark

1 81.63731.6507 | ZEMLE% ST ELE A Mirror bracket assembly left | 1 AN Without heater

2 85.63710.0009 A% Cap left 1

3 Q2140512 A SR RET Pan-head screw 1 M5X12SC4.8-H-A2R

4 81.63731.0239 EXEe Packig left lower 1

5 81.63731.0184 b gz Packing mirror 1

6 Q2540620 +E R LABAT Oval-head countersunk screw | 6 M6 X20SC-8.8-H-MAN183-B4

2341 @ pkis - il



JEMEE A 28 MIRROR BRACKET RIGHT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

-342 @ B - i



JEMEE A 3242 MIRROR BRACKET RIGHT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

F # S A Name H B ERER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 Q394B10 HAEARBIER 3
2 Q40310 SR 3
3 Q40110 SFEBE 4
4 DZ13241770065 | 37 B (F) 1
5 Q1921030 R F 3Kk 75 S e 1
6 DZ13241770063 | AR 2
7 DZ13241770066 | A _E37EE (B 1
8 Q2540830 T REUTRARET 2
9 DZ13241770044 | 37428 5% (8l 1
10 DZ13241770043 | L3248 (F) 1
11 DZ13241770047 | AX B (F) 1
12 Q2140410 T AE AR SABAT 1
13 DZ13241770068 | A& F 32 1
14 Q2540825 T REUTRARET 6
15 DZ13241770067 | A T3 1
16 DZ13241770064 | A1ZE (F) 1
17 DZ13241770069 | 3% 1
18 Q40122 SFEAE 1
19 Q341B22 1 RS HIRER 2
20 DZ13241770060 | 4 G TR B8k (B8 1
hn#
21 DZ13241770062 | | fJa 8RB Bk
22 DZ13241770094 | FALEEE R

2343 @ pkis - il



FrEM TRADE MARK

<<

SUAG
| 2

/8\

e

344 ® B35 - mH




FrEM TRADE MARK

F S # = 2 W Name % E ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity | Suited type Remark
1 DZ13241930033 | BeiSAnibhl Trade mark 1
2 DZ13241930231 | SHACMAN #r it Trade mark 1

-345 @ B35 - il



& BIRREAT R Ef Y 42 BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

»

-346 ® 35 - EmH



&R IRIAT KR 3ESCAR

BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

F S # S & W Name B B ERAER & i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ95189620021 | {RFAT4% Grid 1
2 DZ93259932162 | FEH¥EHR Skidproof board lower 2
3 DZ793259932159 | {REATIEEE SR Synthetic bumper assembly 1
4 Q40106 S Washer 9
5 Q4400612 FF OB B S hS90%] | Rivet 9
6 DZ793259932167 | A $4#% Trim left wide 1
7 DZ93259932168 | A$41K Trim right wide 1
8 DZ93259932169 | EI#4HR Trim center 1
9 DZ793259932103 | HHITEER (£) Trim left 1
10 D793259932104 | #H4TEER (FH) Trim right 1
11 D793189932210 | 3 AREGAT [ 52 B2 (£5) Position base left 1
12 D793189932220 | F AT & B (F) Position base right 1
13 DZ793259932161 | _LBGIEHR Skidproof board upper 3
14 Q151B1240 VAV PaY Y Hex Screw 12
15 81.90470.0618 B BURET Grooved oval head screw 14
16 190003888457 H Big & Head screw 12
17 190003936012 | #p Washer 4
18 DZ93189932104 | %% Cover 4
19 81.90470.0618 B BURET Grooved oval head screw 4
20 Q150B1030 VAV Py Y Hex Screw 4
21 D793259932163 | {REGAT A2 ST 42 Jointbracket left 1
22 DZ793259932164 | fRIGAT A ERE LR Jointbracket right 1
23 Q40110 S Washer 4
24 Q33210 2BREERNAYERE | Hex lock nut 2

2347 @ pkis - il



